ETAS ID: TM724034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/22/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capstar Radio Operating Company		12/22/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iHeartMedia + Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	20880 Stone Oak Pkwy	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78258	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659776	MEGA 100
Registration Number:	2694837	PHONE SCAMS
Registration Number:	1405285	KFI
Registration Number:	1370576	WLTW
Registration Number:	1506410	KGGI
Registration Number:	2614785	MEET MARKET
Registration Number:	2570123	Q104.3
Registration Number:	2178011	SUNDAY IN THE SOUTH
Registration Number:	2169192	THE BEAT OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2260224	KTU
Registration Number:	2689617	MEGA
Registration Number:	2527555	WAR OF THE ROSES
Registration Number:	2562841	KOOL
Registration Number:	2338301	JAM'N
Registration Number:	2326619	JAM SCAM
Registration Number:	2531177	JINGLE BALL
Registration Number:	2515911	PHONE SCAM
Registration Number:	1846994	MORE STIMULATING TALK RADIO TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0280

900690680

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3556007	MYFM
Registration Number:	3824183	ZVIP
Registration Number:	3809495	ALL ACCESS LOUNGE
Registration Number:	2287477	THE MORNING BUZZ
Registration Number:	2292331	GREG AND THE MORNING BUZZ
Registration Number:	2904879	NEW HAMPSHIRE'S ROCK
Registration Number:	2137981	THE BREAKFAST CLUB
Registration Number:	2398001	WOR
Registration Number:	4534484	WEEKENDS WITH THE BREAKFAST CLUB
Registration Number:	5326298	TEXAS TAILGATE ZONE
Registration Number:	4650189	THE BREAKFAST CLUB
Registration Number:	6591556	DRIVE BOO HALLOWEEN
Registration Number:	4687772	ALT 98.7
Registration Number:	5328375	DETROIT MADE
Registration Number:	2371011	KZOK
Registration Number:	4991240	
Registration Number:	4935237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ccipdocket@iheartmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Lesia Skrypoczka

Address Line 1: 20880 Stone Oak Pkwy
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Key
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Key/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Capstar Radio Operating Company-DE-Merger into iHeartMedia Entertainment Inc#page1.tif source=Capstar Radio Operating Company-DE-Merger into iHeartMedia Entertainment Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0281

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CAPSTAR RADIO OPERATING COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 204406605

Date: 12-23-20

4529994 8100M SR# 20208736932

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0282

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is
and Capstar Radio Operating Company
a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is
iHeartMedia + Entertainment, Inc. , a Nevada corporation
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation.
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on 12/31/2020 at 11:13 p.m. CST
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 20880 Stone Oak Parkway,
San Antonio, TX 78258 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving
corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the
surviving corporation at CT Corp., 701 S. Carson St., Ste 200, Carson City NV 89701
By: Sat T.B.L. Authorized Officer
Name: Scott T. Bick

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:49 PM 12/22/2020 FILED 07:49 PM 12/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0283

Print or Type

Title: Senior VP- Tax

SR 20208736932 - File Number 2697760

RECORDED: 04/26/2022